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	1
	155
	Josh Greengrown
	St Clement Danes
	13.1
	568
	1.62
	480
	10.58
	521
	4.62
	312
	2
	18.0
	480
	
	2361

	2
	131
	Kit Kerr
	JHN
	12.6
	618
	1.47
	367
	9.52
	457
	5.57
	496
	2
	29.8
	324
	
	2262

	3
	129
	Isaac Strickland
	Hitchin Boys
	13.8
	502
	1.44
	345
	10.43
	512
	5.29
	439
	2
	24.8
	387
	
	2185

	4
	132
	Jerimiah Donaghue
	JHN
	14.0
	483
	1.50
	389
	7.79
	354
	4.97
	377
	2
	19.7
	456
	
	2059

	5
	154
	Ollie Wontner
	St Clement Danes
	13.8
	502
	1.50
	389
	8.61
	403
	4.78
	341
	2
	28.0
	346
	
	1981

	6
	150
	Cameron Furley
	St Albans
	12.9
	588
	1.44
	345
	7.23
	321
	5.09
	400
	2
	34.0
	276
	
	1930

	7
	146
	H Hunter
	Richard Hale
	13.2
	559
	1.30
	250
	6.93
	303
	5.35
	451
	2
	32.0
	299
	
	1862

	8
	121
	Solomon Gosine
	Beaumont
	14.0
	483
	1.35
	283
	8.63
	404
	4.92
	367
	2
	32.1
	297
	
	1834

	9
	128
	Brent Morris
	Hitchin Boys
	14.0
	483
	1.35
	283
	9.67
	466
	4.39
	271
	2
	34.4
	272
	
	1775

	10
	137
	Nick Murray
	Nobel
	13.5
	530
	1.38
	303
	7.85
	357
	4.09
	220
	2
	38.2
	231
	
	1641

	11
	138
	Sanna Makard
	Nobel
	14.0
	483
	1.38
	303
	6.87
	300
	4.65
	317
	2
	37.8
	235
	
	1638

	12
	151
	Seb Adolph
	St Albans
	14.2
	465
	1.30
	250
	7.26
	323
	4.85
	354
	2
	47.4
	146
	
	1538

	13
	149
	R Hamilton
	Richard Hale
	15.1
	388
	1.35
	283
	7.88
	359
	4.63
	313
	2
	42.0
	194
	
	1537

	14
	115
	Harry Hacobian
	Barnwell
	15.5
	356
	1.30
	250
	8.41
	391
	4.34
	262
	2
	34.8
	267
	
	1526

	15
	160
	Harvey Taylor
	Goffs
	15.5
	356
	1.30
	250
	7.27
	323
	4.30
	255
	2
	30.2
	320
	
	1504

	16
	157
	Luke Simpson
	St Clement Danes
	15.0
	396
	1.62
	480
	6.42
	273
	4.11
	224
	2
	52.7
	105
	
	1478

	17
	147
	A Marshall
	Richard Hale
	14.5
	439
	1.25
	218
	7.24
	321
	4.30
	255
	2
	39.8
	215
	
	1448

	18
	140
	H Williams
	Parmiter’s
	14.5
	439
	1.30
	250
	6.06
	252
	4.18
	235
	2
	34.9
	266
	
	1442

	19
	141
	R Williams
	Parmiter’s
	13.5
	530
	1.30
	250
	6.58
	283
	4.40
	273
	2
	54.9
	90
	
	1426

	20
	156
	Will Beaman
	St Clement Danes
	15.4
	364
	1.41
	324
	6.27
	265
	4.71
	328
	2
	54.9
	90
	
	1371

	21
	130
	Ethan Lavielle
	Hitchin Boys
	16.3
	295
	1.30
	250
	8.44
	392
	4.37
	267
	2
	52.5
	106
	
	1310

	22
	135
	Mackenzie Taylor
	Kings Langley
	16.0
	317
	1.20
	188
	8.92
	421
	3.88
	187
	2
	43.6
	179
	
	1292

	23
	136
	Gideon Oketunii
	Nobel
	15.1
	388
	1.50
	389
	7.98
	365
	3.20
	90
	3
	21.7
	0
	
	1232

	24
	134
	Jamie Ayres
	Kings Langley
	17.2
	233
	1.25
	218
	6.11
	255
	3.68
	156
	2
	26.9
	360
	
	1222

	25
	119
	Oliver Wilmot
	Beaumont
	13.7
	511
	1.41
	324
	0.00
	0
	4.96
	375
	3
	28.4
	0
	
	1210

	26
	143
	J Boorn
	Parmiter’s
	17.6
	207
	1.25
	218
	7.03
	309
	4.45
	281
	2
	43.5
	180
	
	1195

	27
	161
	Kai Ali
	Goffs
	17.1
	240
	1.38
	303
	6.83
	297
	4.78
	341
	3
	16.7
	2
	
	1183

	28
	139
	Ross Gladman
	Nobel
	16.9
	253
	1.35
	283
	4.91
	186
	3.98
	203
	2
	36.2
	252
	
	1177

	29
	123
	Kiron Edwards
	Goffs
	16.5
	281
	1.20
	188
	5.66
	229
	4.28
	252
	2
	41.2
	201
	
	1151

	30
	127
	Louis Lomas
	Hitchin Boys
	17.0
	246
	0.00
	0
	6.81
	296
	4.44
	280
	2
	30.9
	311
	
	1133

	31
	124
	Reece Hannam
	Goffs
	13.7
	511
	0.00
	0
	7.79
	354
	3.91
	191
	0
	0.0
	0
	
	1056

	32
	142
	M Hodgkin
	Parmiter’s
	18.7
	144
	1.35
	283
	5.65
	228
	4.18
	235
	2
	45.3
	164
	
	1054

	33
	152
	Alex Lines
	St Albans
	19.9
	88
	0.00
	0
	7.49
	336
	3.97
	201
	2
	23.1
	409
	
	1034

	34
	133
	Samuel Hutchings
	Kings Langley
	17.9
	189
	1.35
	283
	6.03
	251
	3.72
	162
	2
	48.5
	137
	
	1022

	35
	153
	JJ Wallace
	St Albans
	16.5
	281
	1.30
	250
	6.26
	264
	3.96
	199
	3
	29.4
	0
	
	994

	36
	122
	Callum Hunter
	Beaumont
	16.8
	260
	1.20
	188
	5.95
	246
	4.36
	266
	0
	0.0
	0
	
	960

	37
	113
	Ben Hunt
	Ashlyns
	18.4
	161
	1.30
	250
	5.93
	245
	4.54
	297
	0
	0.0
	0
	
	953

	38
	158
	Kray Bennett
	Goffs
	19.1
	124
	1.15
	159
	7.26
	323
	3.96
	199
	2
	48.5
	137
	
	942

	39
	112
	Thomas Croker
	Ashlyns
	17.1
	240
	1.15
	159
	7.26
	323
	3.75
	167
	0
	0.0
	0
	
	889

	40
	159
	Billy Banks
	Goffs
	14.1
	474
	1.15
	159
	0.00
	0
	4.20
	239
	3
	13.8
	6
	
	878

	41
	114
	Luke Durrant
	Ashlyns
	0.0
	0
	1.30
	250
	6.28
	265
	4.65
	317
	0
	0.0
	0
	
	832
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Junior Girls PENTATHALON - Under 15 HERTFORDSHIRE Schools scoring HAND TIMES

Hurdles Jump Jump M SS.S Total

Pos No Name School 75 Meter High Shot Long  800 Meters Points

1

100 Talia Morton-Kemsley Royal Masonic

12.5 620 1.47 588 8.46 429 4.75 492 2 40.6 566 2695

2

61 Grace Gentry Chauncy

12.4 630 1.38 491 8.15 409 4.93 540 2 39.7 576 2646

3 104 Amber Hornbuckle Sheredes 12.2 652 1.32 429 8.10 406 4.97 551 2 51.5 448 2486

4

78 Shona Pybus Nobel

13.6 511 1.44 555 8.86 455 4.39 401 2 55.9 404 2326

5

70 Molly Astill Hitchin Girls

13.5 521 1.44 555 6.72 317 4.04 317 2 37.8 598 2308

6

73 Christa Hetherington JHN

12.3 641 1.41 523 6.69 315 4.46 418 3 13.3 251 2148

7

109 Hannah Dickins St Clement Danes

13.9 489 1.20 312 7.39 360 4.83 514 2 49.9 465 2140

8

108 Emilia Turnball St Clement Danes

13.6 511 1.23 340 6.15 281 4.40 403 2 41.4 557 2092

9

53 Amelia Woodnick Abbot’s Hill

13.6 511 1.29 399 6.99 334 4.33 386 2 51.80 445 2075

10

98 Katie Liptrot Ralph Sadleir

16.0 327 1.32 429 6.47 301 4.30 379 2 40.8 564 2000

11

56 Abigail Packard Barnwell

12.9 578 1.29 399 5.57 244 4.32 384 3 2.3 344 1949

12

72 Hannah Lilley Hitchin Girls

13.3 539 1.15 266 7.10 341 4.11 333 2 53.5 428 1907

13

91 Nellie Stephens Princess Helena

14.5 438 1.38 491 6.41 297 4.07 324 3 4.2 327 1877

14

110 Georgia West St Clement Danes

13.2 549 1.23 340 5.92 266 3.90 285 2 53.3 430 1870

15

54 Ellen Northwood Ashlyns

15.3 376 1.20 312 5.66 250 3.94 294 2 42.4 546 1778

16

69 Petra Sijuwade Hitchin Girls

15.0 399 1.32 429 6.23 286 3.62 225 2 53.3 430 1769

17

71 Katie Saunders Hitchin Girls

14.9 406 1.20 312 4.77 194 3.54 208 2 39.4 580 1700

18

55 Maddie Kiernan Ashlyns

16.1 320 1.38 491 6.25 287 3.63 227 3 0.3 362 1687

19

93 Kate Pryor Princess Helena

15.9 334 1.38 491 5.43 235 4.00 308 3 10.4 275 1643

20

87 Darcey Woodwalsh Presdales

15.6 355 1.32 429 5.88 264 4.07 324 3 11.2 268 1640

21

111 Ella  Broadfield St Clement Danes

13.8 497 1.20 312 4.68 188 3.62 225 2 55.4 409 1631

22

92 Danielle Hare Princess Helena

17.7 223 1.32 429 4.67 188 3.78 259 2 45.3 514 1613

23

90 Georgia Baker Princess Helena

15.3 376 1.26 369 5.89 264 3.75 252 3 3.9 330 1591

24

77 Danielle Thompsett Monk’s Walk

16.2 314 1.20 312 5.74 255 3.40 180 2 44.0 528 1589

25

103 Ceara Barber Royal Masonic

15.9 334 1.15 266 5.99 271 3.63 227 2 52.5 438 1536

26

75 Rebecca Brown Monk’s Walk

16.3 307 1.23 340 6.71 316 4.35 391 3 25.4 165 1519

27

74 Libby Mallord Kings Langley

16.0 327 1.20 312 5.70 252 3.70 242 3 0.4 361 1494

28

65 Sophie Llewellyn Goffs

16.3 307 1.29 399 6.79 322 3.54 208 3 19.1 208 1444

29

94 Gina Atkinson Princess Helena

16.5 294 1.10 222 5.92 266 3.71 244 2 56.9 395 1421

30

76 Erin Jones Monk’s Walk

16.4 301 1.10 222 5.17 219 4.00 308 3 1.4 352 1402

31

95 Serena Polycarpou Princess Helena

17.0 263 1.26 369 6.04 274 3.59 218 3 13.2 252 1376

32

63 Amelia Hall Chauncy

17.1 257 1.23 340 6.08 276 3.89 283 3 18.3 214 1370

33

105 Zoe Dear Sheredes

16.0 327 1.35 460 5.24 223 3.62 225 3 32.6 122 1357

34

60 Alice King Beaumont

15.4 369 1.29 399 6.83 324 3.50 200 3 51.4 39 1331

35

88 Lottie Julian Presdales

16.5 294 1.15 266 4.86 199 3.89 283 3 9.2 284 1326

36

102 Jess Astbury Royal Masonic

16.7 282 1.10 222 6.16 281 3.30 161 3 0.4 361 1307

37

64 Gemma Dwyer Chauncy

17.6 228 1.15 266 7.33 356 3.45 190 3 48.0 51 1091

38

80 Louise Sollis Nobel

17.7 223 1.10 222 6.14 280 3.02 110 3 18.3 214 1049

39

62 Catrina Boyd Chauncy

17.2 251 1.10 222 4.62 185 3.75 252 3 49.0 47 957

40

81 Adwoa Buguei-Kyei Nobel

16.4 301 0.00 0 6.95 332 3.03 112 3 25.2 167 912

41

79 Paris Driver Nobel

19.1 150 1.05 180 5.33 229 3.23 148 3 20.9 195 902

42

106 Rebecca Donnarumma Sheredes

19.9 113 1.15 266 4.70 190 3.50 200 3 30.9 132 901

43

67 Ella Warmerdam Goffs

0 1.23 340 5.65 249 3.68 237 3 52.1 37 863

44

89 Tierney Kinsell Presdales

17.3 246 1.05 180 4.71 190 2.83 80 3 59.1 17 713

45

66 Beth Sizer Goffs

0 1.15 266 5.45 237 2.49 33 4 8.0 3 539

46

68 Libby  Goffs

0 1.00 141 4.32 166 3.05 116 4 11.1 0 423
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Intermediate Girls PENTATHLON - Under 17 HERTFORDSHIRE Schools scoring HAND TIMES

Hurdles Jump Meters M SS.S Total

Pos

No Name School

80 Meter Long 200 Javelin 800 Meters Points

1

14 Nicole Parcell Presdales

12.7 710 5.10 587 28.1 604 29.11 460 2 52.2 441 2802

2

26 Ashleigh Spiliopoulou St George’s

12.9 686 4.82 511 27.3 668 20.76 303 2 39.3 581 2749

3

8 Laurette Wenborn Kings Langley

13.4 630 4.48 423 28.3 589 18.44 260 2 49.1 473 2375

4

1 Zoe Williams Abbots Hill

13.9 578 4.5 433 27.4 659 15.86 212 2 51.6 447 2329

5

5 Kiera Hicks JHN

13.3 641 4.30 379 28.6 566 12.70 155 2 52.4 439 2180

6

10 Alisha Levy Nobel

15.3 454 4.02 312 31.0 399 32.99 533 2 56.9 395 2093

7

22 Abi Jones St Clement Danes

16.2 384 4.02 312 29.4 508 34.82 568 3 8.6 289 2061

8

6 Anne-Marie Uzokwe JHN

14.9 489 3.56 212 27.2 676 10.03 107 2 43.1 538 2022

9

23 Mia O’Connell St Clement Danes

15.6 430 4.03 315 29.0 537 23.05 346 3 0.1 364 1992

10

24 Olive Coles St Clement Danes

15.8 414 4.08 326 29.5 500 7.33 59 2 33.9 645 1944

11

25 Zoe Ramsay St Clement Danes

15.5 438 4.09 329 30.3 445 15.24 201 2 47.3 492 1905

12

12 Leah Littlechild Nobel

15.6 430 3.87 279 28.0 612 15.52 206 3 10.2 276 1803

13

20 Megan Elworthy Royal Masonic

16.6 355 4.08 326 30.7 418 16.18 218 3 0.1 364 1681

14

11 Lucy Webster Nobel

14.1 558 4.32 384 30.5 432 13.34 166 3 31.8 127 1667

15

3 Molly Jarvis Ashlyns

17.9 269 3.93 292 31.8 349 19.62 282 2 53.2 431 1623

16

85 Pheobe McShannon Parmiter’s

13.8 588 4.12 336 32.3 319 12.03 143 3 41.7 76 1462

17

84 Erin Windmill Parmiter’s

17.0 327 3.91 287 29.8 479 10.22 110 3 15.7 233 1436

18

82 M McGuane Parmiter’s

15.0 480 4.10 331 32.1 331 10.67 118 3 35.2 108 1368

19

7 Summer Clarke Kings Langley

17.8 275 3.64 229 30.6 425 9.90 104 3 12.1 261 1294

20

19 Aisha Jones Royal Masonic

16.6 355 3.71 244 30.9 405 0.00 0 3 9.1 285 1289

21

2 Holly Campbell Ashlyns

16.3 376 3.35 170 34.3 213 15.83 212 3 9.5 282 1253

22

21 Lauren Croucher Royal Masonic

16.8 341 3.43 186 33.5 253 11.40 131 3 16.3 229 1140

23

4 Niamh Euman Ashlyns

0.0 0 3.21 144 30.9 405 15.89 213 3 10.8 271 1033

24

83 F Moriyele Parmiter’s

17.9 269 3.69 239 33.2 269 7.94 70 3 37.8 95 942
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Intermediate Boys PENTATHLON - Under 17 HERTFORDSHIRE Schools scoring HAND TIMES

Long Discus 100 Meter Javelin 1500 Meters Points

Pos No Name School Jump Hurdles M SS.S Total

1 39 Peter Keefe Hitchin Boys 5.57 496 39.29 650 14.7 697 38.67 423 5 22.0 440 2706

2 29 Max Price  Barnwell 6.29 650 0.00 0 14.6 708 45.76 526 5 26.4 417 2301

3 41 Oscar Jopp KTS 4.88 360 25.96 386 14.8 687 20.80 172 5 22.4 438 2043

4 40 Daniel Streeter JHN 5.18 417 19.93 271 18.0 388 17.98 134 4 33.1 724 1934

5

38 Ross Marshall-Cooper Goffs

5.03 388 20.62 284 18.5 348 30.57 307 5 3.6 539 1866

6 33 Matthew Spicer Freman 4.86 356 21.82 306 17.3 447 23.80 213 5 27.4 412 1734

7

42 Daniel Mikiel Nobel

4.55 299 17.61 228 19.6 268 25.17 232 5 6.5 523 1550

8

30 Kieran Weston Barnwell

4.95 373 20.09 274 18.0 388 28.88 283 6 12.2 216 1534

9

51 Paul Ertl St Clement Danes

4.07 217 22.87 326 20.6 203 24.46 222 5 0.7 556 1524

10

52 Theo Edwards St Clement Danes

4.46 283 17.90 233 20.2 228 23.05 203 5 31.4 392 1339

11 34 Matthew Adams Freman 4.16 232 16.28 203 19.9 247 0.00 0 4 57.8 572 1254

12

37 Ben Jones Goffs

5.08 398 16.93 215 18.1 380 22.51 195 0 0.0 0 1188

13 35 Boris Dubicki Goffs 3.45 123 19.92 271 21.4 157 29.17 288 5 47.5 317 1156

14 50 Dan Stephen St Clement Danes 4.44 280 19.16 256 21.6 146 20.17 164 5 49.6 308 1154

15 36 Ben Quarrington-Carter Goffs 4.93 369 0.00 0 19.4 282 33.13 343 6 31.8 149 1143


